#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

# FILED SID J. WHITE

DEC 14 1998

ALLEN LEE DAVIS,

Appellant,

CLERK, SUPPLEME COURT

By
Chief Deputy Clerk

vs.

CASE NO 93,816

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

## ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CURTIS M. FRENCH Assistant Attorney General Florida Bar No. 291692

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL The Capitol Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 (850) 414-3300

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CITATIONS
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I
BECAUSE THE RECORD CONCLUSIVELY DEMONSTRATES THAT DAVIS IS NOT ENTITLED TO RELIEF ON HIS THIRD STATE MOTION FOR POSTCONVICTION RELIEF, NO REVERSIBLE ERROR OCCURRED WHEN THE CIRCUIT COURT DENIED THE MOTION WITHOUT FIRST HOLDING A HUFF HEARING
<u>ISSUE II</u>
THE CIRCUIT COURT DID NOT ERR IN SUMMARILY DENYING DAVIS' THIRD 3.850 MOTION. DAVIS' CLAIM IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED, INSUFFICIENTLY PLED, AND MERITLESS14-22
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

# FEDERAL CASES

<u>PAGE (S</u>	;)												
<pre>Davis v. Dugger, 703 F. Supp. 916 (M.D. Fla. 1988)</pre>	2												
<u>Davis v. Dugger</u> , 829 F.2d 1513 (11th Cir. 1987)	2												
Davis v. Florida, 473 U.S. 913, 105 U.S. 3540, 87 L. Ed. 2d 663 (1985)	1												
<u>Davis v. Singletary</u> , 118 S. Ct. 1848 (1998)	3												
<pre>Davis v. Singletary, 119 F.3d 1471 (11th Cir. 1997)</pre>	3												
<pre>Davis v. Singletary, 853 F. Supp. 1492 (M.D. Fla. 1994)</pre>	2												
<u>Davis v. Wainwright</u> , 644 F. Supp. 269 (M.D. Fla. 1986)	2												
Hitchcock v. Dugger, 481 U.S. 393, 107 S. Ct. 1821, 95 L. Ed. 2d 347 (1987)	2												
STATE CASES													
Buenoano v. State, 708 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 1998)	:0												
<u>Caso v. State</u> , 524 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 1988)	.7												
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 461 So. 2d 67 (Fla. 1984)	1												
<pre>Davis v. State, 496 So. 2d 142 (Fla. 1986)</pre>	1												

	So.			(Fla.	1991)	,								•						. 2
<u>Dav</u> 498	is v So.	. Wa 2d	<u>ainwr</u> 857	<u>right,</u> (Fla.	1986)	,		•			•								•	. 1
	over So.			<u>le,</u> ) (Fla	. 1997	")	•		•										13	,18
	f v. So.			(Fla.	1993)	į					•							•	•	13
	kins So.			e, (Fla.	lst [	CA	19	94)	)		•		•	•	•			•		18
<u>Ken</u> 547	nedy So.	v. 2d	Stat 912	<u>e,</u> (Fla.	1989)	,										•			•	18
	ls v So.			(Fla.	1996)	·						•							•	16
